
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. : BI/TND/ZG-RGYI/13-14/3
Tender date : 7.08.2013
Type of Tender : Limited

Tender Title : Laboratory Refrigerator
Specification : 300-320 Lts (Freezer-70-90 lts)

Double door with door locks
Frost Free
Glass/Metal plastic coated shelves
220-240 AC power
5 Star energy star rating
Local based service
Samsung Brand

Quantity : 02

Last date & time for submission : 22.08.2013 within 12 noon
Date & time for opening of bids : 22.08.2013 at  3 p.m.
Submission of Tender (Address) : Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute,

P-1/12 CIT Scheme VII-M, Kolkata- 54
Venue of bid opening : Office of Bioinformatics Centre,

Bose Institute, Centenary Building,
P- 1/12 CIT Scheme VII-M,
Kolkata -54

For any query the interested bidders may
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

: Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute,
Ph: 033 2569 3329

General Terms & Conditions ::
Warranty : Minimum Ten Years Warranty

Payment terms : Payment will be made after complete
delivery of the instrument in good
condition and satisfactorily installation.

Delivery schedule : Within 2 weeks from date of order & if
any defect of the supplied item is found,
it should be replaced immediately from
your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit), if
applicable

: N.A.

Submission of Performance Bank
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable

: N.A.

Any other information (if applicable) :
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope
positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part
or in full.  The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only
when enquiries are made.

Registrar
07.08.2013


